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Interior Standard Features

Diesel & Electric Hot Water Heater

13,500BTU Roof-Top Air Conditioner

Diesel & Electric Powered Coach Furnace

2000 Watt Inverter & Charger

Fold Down Computer & Writing Table for Driver (SL2E Only)
HDMI Input to Main TV

Multiple 120V Outlets

Multiple USB 12V Chargers

Rear HDTV

Front Overhead storage

Alpine Sound System

Digital Touch Screen Coach Controls

Overhead Courtesy Lighting

Smoke, Propane, Carbon Dioxide Detectors

Fire Extinguisher

Climate Controlled Roof Fan

Solid Surface Counter Tops

Molded Sink with Flush Mount Cover

Induction Cook Top

Coordinated Front Panel Refrigerator

Stainless Steel Microwave

Lagun Removable Table

Dove Tail Drawers With Residential Soft Close Slides
Cabinets and Wardrobe With Hidden Hinges

Soft Touch Automotive Color Keyed Walls and Headliner
Composite Seamless Flooring

Slide, Swivel, & Removeable Rear Captains on SL4E
Valances With Wood Inlay and Indirect Lighting
Coordinated Cargo Door Panels

Rear Captain Chairs With Swivel & Slide Pedestals (SL4E Only)
Fold Down Computer & Writing Table for Driver (SL2E Only)
Custom Seating With Seat Belts

Interior Entrance Grab Handle

Side and Rear Screen Doors

Power Folding Rear Sofa Bed

Under Sofa Storage

Complete Insulation Package

Complete Privacy Shade Package

Front Window Privacy Night Shades

Shower With Dual Entry Solid Doors With Portal Windows
Solid Surface Sink in Bath

Retractable Clothes Line

Shower Curtain

Porcelain Toilet

Power Bath Vent

Heating Pads for Fresh and Grey Holding Tanks

Sani Flush for Black and Grey Holding Tanks

27gal Fresh Holding Tank (19gal on AL2)

24gal Grey Holding Tank (22gal on AL2)

Exterior Standard Features

14gal Black Holding Tank

Tinted Side and Rear Windows

Rear Slider Screened Windows

Color Keyed Bumpers Line Power Plug
Rear Hitch with Wiring Package
Upgraded Sumo Suspension

All Season Tires w/ Chrome Hubcaps
Rear Back-Up Camera System

Power Awning with LED Light

LED Patio Light

120V Qutlet

HD Digital Air TV Antenna

Roof-Top Solar Charging System

Dual Battery Charging System

330Ah House Battery (70Ah on AL2)
30Amp ShorePower Plug

All-In-One Utility Bay

Cable TV Input
Fresh Water Fill
Exterior Shower
Macerator Pump with Power Gates and Hose Reel

Available Options
* New Molded Low Profile Spoiler
* Driver and Passenger Deluxe Seating Recover

Wireless Internet Router & Apple TV
Quiet Tech 2.5KW Propane Generator w/ 15.1gal Propane Tank

(10gal on AL2)

Freedom 1080 Package

1080Ah Dragon Fly Lithium Batteries

3000 Watt Inverter

Removes Generator and Propane Gas

High Efficiency Roof Top AC

Timberline Diesel Furnace & Hot Water Heater

Complete Roof Rack With Ladder
Air Ride Suspension System
STARLINK Satellite System

N/A on AL2 Floor Plan
SL2E 170STD Solar Power Decreases to 240 Watts

* Framed Sliding Screen Door with Pet Screen
= All Season Tires with Aluminum Chrome Rims
= All Terrain Tires with Black Rims
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SPECIFICATIONS
Fleetwood Warranty
Upfitted Appliances Warranty
Mercedes-Benz Warranty
Mercedes-Benz Drivetrain Warranty
Engine

Engine Displacement
Fuel Type

Horsepower

Torque

Transmission

Engine Fuel Capacity
Drivetrains

Wheelbase

GVWR

GAWR-Front Axle
GAWR-Rear Axle
GCWR

Tongue Weight

Max Towing Capacity
Max Roof Load

Overall Length

Overall Height

Overall Width

Interior Height

Interior Width

Bed Sizes

Fresh Water

Grey Water

Black Tank

Shore Power

Water Pump (Shurflo)
Refrigerator (Nova Kool)

Cook Top

Microwave Output

AL2 (144)

Limited 3 years / 36,000 miles
1 Year

3 years / 36,000 miles

5 years / 100,000 miles
Inline-4 Turbo

2.0L

Diesel

211HP

332 Ib-ft at 1,600RPM
9G-Tronic 9-5peed Automatic
24.5gal

RWD or AWD

144"

9,050 Ibs.

4,410lbs

5,360lbs

13,930lbs

500lbs

5,000lbs

331lbs

19'6"

1010"

92"

74"

68"

68" x 74"

19gal

22gal

14gal

L5-30 amp / 120 VAC

3 GPM @ 55PSI /12VDC
3.5cuft/ 2.4amps / 12V & 120V
1,600 watts / 120V

900 watts / 120V

SL2 (1705TD)

Limited 3 years / 36,000 miles
1 Year

3 years / 36,000 miles

5 years / 100,000 miles
Inline-4 Turbo

2.0L

Diesel

21MHP

332 |b-ft at 1,600RPM
9G-Tronic 9-Speed Automatic
24.5gal

RWD or AWD

170"

9,990 |bs.

4,409Ibs

7,0591bs

15,2501bs

750lbs

7.500Ibs

331bs

22'10"

100"

92"

74"

68"

68" % 78"

27gal

24gal

14gal

L5-30 amp / 120 VAC

3 GPM @ 55PSI /12VDC
7.3cu ft / 5.2amps / 12V & 120V
1,600 watts / 120V

1,000 watts / 120V

SL2E & SL4E (170EXT)
Limited 3 years / 36,000 miles
1 Year

3 years / 36,000 miles

5 years /100,000 miles
Inline-4 Turbo

2.0L

Diesel

21MHP

332 Ib-ft at 1,600RPM
9G-Tronic 9-Speed Automatic
24 5gal

RWD or AWD

170" Extended

11,030 Ibs.

4,081lbs

7,721lbs

15,2501bs

750lbs

5,000lbs

331lbs

24'2"

100"

92

74"

68"

68" x 82"

27gal

24gal

14gal

L5-30 amp / 120 VAC

3 GPM @ 55PSI /12VDC
SL2E: 7.3 cuft / SL4E:3.5cu ft
1,600 watts / 120V

SL2E: 1,000 watts / SLAE: 900 watts
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Generator Onan QG 2500LP Onan QG 2500LP Onan QG 2500LP
Propane Tank 10gal 15gal / 63.6lbs 15gal / 63.6lbs

Inverter 2,000 watts 2,000 watts 2,000 watts

Battery AGM 1x 70ah 1x 330ah 1x 330ah

Solar 200 watts 200 watts 200 watts

Furnace Output (Autoterm) 13,600 BTU (Diesel) 13,600 BTU (Diesel) 13,600 BTU (Diesel)

Hot Water Heater Tankless (Propane) Tankless (Propane) Tankless (Propane)
Inverter / Charger 3,000 watts 3,000 watts 3,000 watts

Battery LiFePO (Dragon Fly) 4 x 270Ah 4 x 270Ah 4 x 270Ah

Dragon Fly Lithium Battery Warranty 5 Years 5 Years 5 Years

Solar 320 watts 320 watts 320 watts

Secondary Alternator 280 Amps 280 Amps 280 Amps

Furnace Output (Timberline) 22,000 BTU (Diesel &120V) 22,000 BTU (Diesel & 120V) 22,000 BTU (Diesel & 120V)
Hot Water Heater (Timberline) Tankless (Diesel & 120V) Tankless (Diesel & 120V) Tankless (Diesel & 120V)
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Tenorite Grey Stone Grey Iridum Silver Arctic White

*Exterior Color samples are computer generated renders and actual color may vary slightly.

*This document contains preproduction information, specifications, and images that are subject to change.



