

AL2



SL2



SL2E



SL4E



## MODELS: AL2 | SL2 | SL2E | SL4E

## Interior Standard Features

- Diesel & Electric Hot Water Heater
- 13,500BTU Roof-Top Air Conditioner
- Diesel & Electric Powered Coach Furnace
- 2000 Watt Inverter & Charger
- Fold Down Computer & Writing Table for Driver (SL2E Only)
- HDMI Input to Main TV
- Multiple 120V Outlets
- Multiple USB 12V Chargers
- Rear HDTV
- Front Overhead storage
- Alpine Sound System
- Digital Touch Screen Coach Controls
- · Overhead Courtesy Lighting
- Smoke, Propane, Carbon Dioxide Detectors
- Fire Extinguisher
- Climate Controlled Roof Fan
- Solid Surface Counter Tops
- Molded Sink with Flush Mount Cover
- Induction Cook Top
- · Coordinated Front Panel Refrigerator
- · Stainless Steel Microwave
- · Lagun Removable Table
- Dove Tail Drawers With Residential Soft Close Slides
- Cabinets and Wardrobe With Hidden Hinges
- Soft Touch Automotive Color Keyed Walls and Headliner
- Composite Seamless Flooring
- Slide, Swivel, & Removeable Rear Captains on SL4E
- Valances With Wood Inlay and Indirect Lighting
- Coordinated Cargo Door Panels
- Rear Captain Chairs With Swivel & Slide Pedestals (SL4E Only)
- Fold Down Computer & Writing Table for Driver (SL2E Only)
- Custom Seating With Seat Belts
- Interior Entrance Grab Handle
- Side and Rear Screen Doors
- Power Folding Rear Sofa Bed
- Under Sofa Storage
- · Complete Insulation Package
- · Complete Privacy Shade Package
- Front Window Privacy Night Shades
- Shower With Dual Entry Solid Doors With Portal Windows
- Solid Surface Sink in Bath
- Retractable Clothes Line
- Shower Curtain
- Porcelain Toilet
- Power Bath Vent
- Heating Pads for Fresh and Grey Holding Tanks
- Sani Flush for Black and Grey Holding Tanks
- 27gal Fresh Holding Tank (19gal on AL2)
- 24gal Grey Holding Tank (22gal on AL2)

## **Exterior Standard Features**

- 14gal Black Holding Tank
- Tinted Side and Rear Windows
- Rear Slider Screened Windows
- Color Keyed Bumpers Line Power Plug
- Rear Hitch with Wiring Package
- Upgraded Sumo Suspension
- All Season Tires w/ Chrome Hubcaps
- Rear Back-Up Camera System
- Power Awning with LED Light
- LED Patio Light
- 120V Outlet
- · HD Digital Air TV Antenna
- Roof-Top Solar Charging System
- Dual Battery Charging System
- 330Ah House Battery (70Ah on AL2)
- 30Amp ShorePower Plug
- All-In-One Utility Bay

Cable TV Input

Fresh Water Fill

**Exterior Shower** 

Macerator Pump with Power Gates and Hose Reel

## **Available Options**

- New Molded Low Profile Spoiler
- Driver and Passenger Deluxe Seating Recover
- · Wireless Internet Router & Apple TV
- Quiet Tech 2.5KW Propane Generator w/ 15.1gal Propane Tank (10gal on AL2)
- Freedom 1080 Package

1080Ah Dragon Fly Lithium Batteries

3000 Watt Inverter

Removes Generator and Propane Gas

High Efficiency Roof Top AC

Timberline Diesel Furnace & Hot Water Heater

- · Complete Roof Rack With Ladder
- · Air Ride Suspension System
- STARLINK Satellite System

N/A on AL2 Floor Plan

SL2E 170STD Solar Power Decreases to 240 Watts

- Framed Sliding Screen Door with Pet Screen
- · All Season Tires with Aluminum Chrome Rims
- · All Terrain Tires with Black Rims

SPECIFICATIONS	AL2 (144)	SL2 (170STD)	SL2E & SL4E (170EXT)
Fleetwood Warranty	Limited 3 years / 36,000 miles	Limited 3 years / 36,000 miles	Limited 3 years / 36,000 miles
Upfitted Appliances Warranty	1 Year	1 Year	1 Year
Mercedes-Benz Warranty	3 years / 36,000 miles	3 years / 36,000 miles	3 years / 36,000 miles
Mercedes-Benz Drivetrain Warranty	5 years / 100,000 miles	5 years / 100,000 miles	5 years / 100,000 miles
Engine	Inline-4 Turbo	Inline-4 Turbo	Inline-4 Turbo
Engine Displacement	2.0L	2.0L	2.0L
Fuel Type	Diesel	Diesel	Diesel
Horsepower	211HP	211HP	211HP
Torque	332 lb-ft at 1,600RPM	332 lb-ft at 1,600RPM	332 lb-ft at 1,600RPM
Transmission	9G-Tronic 9-Speed Automatic	9G-Tronic 9-Speed Automatic	9G-Tronic 9-Speed Automatic
Engine Fuel Capacity	24.5gal	24.5gal	24.5gal
Drivetrains	RWD or AWD	RWD or AWD	RWD or AWD
Wheelbase	144"	170"	170" Extended
GVWR	9,050 lbs.	9,990 lbs.	11,030 lbs.
GAWR-Front Axle	4,410lbs	4,409lbs	4,081lbs
GAWR-Rear Axle	5,360lbs	7,059lbs	7,721lbs
GCWR	13,930lbs	15,250lbs	15,250lbs
Tongue Weight	500lbs	750lbs	750lbs
Max Towing Capacity	5,000lbs	7,500lbs	5,000lbs
Max Roof Load	331lbs	331lbs	331lbs
Overall Length	19'6"	22'10"	24'2"
Overall Height	10'10"	10'10"	10'10"
Overall Width	92"	92"	92"
Interior Height	74"	74"	74"
Interior Width	68"	68"	68"
Bed Sizes	68" x 74"	68" x 78"	68" x 82"
Fresh Water	19gal	27gal	27gal
Grey Water	22gal	24gal	24gal
Black Tank	14gal	14gal	14gal
Shore Power	L5-30 amp / 120 VAC	L5-30 amp / 120 VAC	L5-30 amp / 120 VAC
Water Pump (Shurflo)	3 GPM @ 55PSI / 12VDC	3 GPM @ 55PSI / 12VDC	3 GPM @ 55PSI / 12VDC
Refrigerator (Nova Kool)	3.5 cu ft / 2.4amps / 12V & 120V	7.3cu ft / 5.2amps / 12V & 120V	SL2E: 7.3 cu ft / SL4E: 3.5 cu ft
Cook Top	1,600 watts / 120V	1,600 watts / 120V	1,600 watts / 120V
Microwave Output	900 watts / 120V	1,000 watts / 120V	SL2E: 1,000 watts / SL4E: 900 w



OPTIONAL GENERATOR			
Generator	Onan QG 2500LP	Onan QG 2500LP	Onan QG 2500LP
Propane Tank	10gal	15gal / 63.6lbs	15gal / 63.6lbs
Inverter	2,000 watts	2,000 watts	2,000 watts
Battery AGM	1 x 70ah	1 x 330ah	1 x 330ah
Solar	200 watts	200 watts	200 watts
Furnace Output (Autoterm)	13,600 BTU (Diesel)	13,600 BTU (Diesel)	13,600 BTU (Diesel)
Hot Water Heater	Tankless (Propane)	Tankless (Propane)	Tankless (Propane)
OPTIONAL FREEDOM 1080 PAC	KAGE		
Inverter / Charger	3,000 watts	3,000 watts	3,000 watts
Battery LiFePO (Dragon Fly)	4 x 270Ah	4 x 270Ah	4 x 270Ah
Dragon Fly Lithium Battery Warranty	5 Years	5 Years	5 Years
Solar	320 watts	320 watts	320 watts
Secondary Alternator	280 Amps	280 Amps	280 Amps
Furnace Output (Timberline)	22,000 BTU (Diesel & 120V)	22,000 BTU (Diesel & 120V)	22,000 BTU (Diesel & 120V)
Hot Water Heater (Timberline)	Tankless (Diesel & 120V)	Tankless (Diesel & 120V)	Tankless (Diesel & 120V)









Tenorite Grey

Stone Grey

Iridum Silver

Arctic White

<sup>\*</sup>Exterior Color samples are computer generated renders and actual color may vary slightly.